

# Privacy Disclaimer

## Type of Information Collected

The North Valley Public Library website ("NVPL") must collect certain identifiable information ("Personal Information") about you in order to provide you the following online services: Registering for events, submitting a message, and newsletter subscription ("Service[s]"). Depending on the Service you use, the required Personal Information may include the following: 1) First and last name, 2) Town of residence, and 3) Email address.

By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of Personal Information in accordance with this Privacy Disclaimer.

#### **How Information is Stored**

To provide you Services, we use the following platforms: Wix, Drupal, and Mailchimp. The Privacy Policies of each can be found at: Wix.com/about/privacy, drupal.org/privacy, and Mailchimp.com/legal/. Wix encrypts Personal Information and provides an additional layer of protection on the application level. When registering for an event, Personal Information is not stored on the calendar itself but rather in Drupal's privacy-protected database. Mailchimp implements extensive multi-layered protective measures, the full extent of which can be reviewed at mailchimp.com/about/security/.

## We Do Not Share or Disclose Information

We value your privacy and do not share or sell your personal information with any third parties. Your data is used solely to provide you with the best possible experience on our website and for the use of the website's Services.

### How can site visitors withdraw consent?

You may opt-out of the email newsletter by clicking the Unsubscribe link on the bottom of the email. To remove your identifying information from previous event registrations, email circ@northvalleylibrary.org.